0
11 [50]
22.5 [100]
34 [150]
45 [200]
56 [250]
67 [300]
79 [350]

S 1 pc.
n “n” pcs.
How to Order
Micro Clamp Cylinder
CKZM16 -X2800
-X2900
Auto Switch Model/Refer to the WEB catalog or Best Pneumatics No. 3 for further information on auto switches.
Note)  The maximum holding force is 67 lbf [300 N] when a pressure of 29 to 87 psi [0.2 to 0.6 MPa] is supplied.
The clamping state is not maintained while operating air is exhausted.
Magnetic field resistant auto switch (-X2900 type only)
Type Auto switch model Applicable magnetic field Electrical entry Indicator light Wiring (Pin no. in use) Load voltage Lead wire length Applicable load
Solid state
auto switch
D-P3DWASC
AC magnetic field
(Single-phase AC
welding magnetic field)
Pre-wired connector
2-color
indication
2-wire (3 – 4)
24 VDC
0.3 m
Relay,
PLC
D-P3DWASE 2-wire (1 – 4)
D-P3DWA
Grommet 2-wire
0.5 m
D-P3DWAL 3 m
D-P3DWAZ 5 m
Compact auto switch (-X2800 and -X2900 types only)
Specifications
Type Base type (-X2800) Tandem type (-X2900)
Operating pressure 29 to 87 psi [0.2 to 0.6 MPa]
Appropriate workpiece thickness range 3.5 mm or less
Maximum holding force  Note) 67 lbf [300 N]
Cylinder bore size 16 mm
Cylinder stroke 27 mm 25 mm x 2
Arm length 25 mm
Arm opening angle 68 degrees
Clamping force Refer to page 3
Appropriate workpiece insert length 8 mm (Refer to page 4) 8 mm (Refer to page 5)
Weight 250 g 330 g
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·········· Nil (Example) M9NWV
 1 m ·········· M (Example) M9NWVM
 3 m ·········· L (Example) M9NWVL
 5 m ·········· Z (Example) M9NWVZ
∗ Solid state auto switches marked with “ ” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗ For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to the WEB catalog or Best Pneumatics No. 2.
∗1 Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such a case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
∗2 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
Type Special function
Electrical